## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, मधेपुरा

पत्रांक- 1932 (अन्दुः)

विनांक- 24 09 2020

प्रेषक.

कार्यपालक अभियंता, सामीप कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, मधेपुरा।

सेवा में.

सचिव –सह– अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी, विहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय-- मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजना (एस.सी.) अन्तर्गत अधियाचना के संबंध में।

महाशाय

अपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि कार्यप्रमण्डल मधेपुरा अन्तर्गत मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पवः थोजना (एस.सी.) के कार्यान्वित कार्यों के विपत्र भुगतान हेतु विहित प्रपत्र में 01 (एक) पथों का अधियाचना तैयार कर आपके आवश्यक कार्यार्थ समर्पित की जाती है।

सूचनार्थ एवं आवश्यक कार्रवाई हेतु समर्पित।

अनु0-- 1. अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में।

2. अद्यतन उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता,

ग्रामीण कार्य विभास

## RURAL WORKS OF PASTAGINT

# MMGSY (Sc) Allotment Requestion Format

	102.14431	102.14431 102.14431	9.47197 0.00000 0.00000	0.00000	19.47197	216.30153	Total:- 2.715   222.63000   216.30153	2.715	l otal:-			Γ
The same of the sa										The second secon		
0			idioe						Ltd.	Paschim Tola		
Progress	102.14431	102.14431	0.00000	0.00000	19.47197	216.30153	222.6300	2.715	<b>Builders Pvt.</b>	2019-20 6th KM to Bhatrandha	2019-20	_
Work in			p.f						Shiv Krishna	Laxshminiya Chitti Path		
13	12	=	10	9	-8	7	6	5	4	3	2	-
	(In Lars)	(In Lacs)	as per MIS (In Lacs)	(In Lacs)	Maintenan ce	Main Work	Amount (In Lacs) Main Work		(In English)			K
Remarks	Demand	Secure Line	Expenditure	Received				Length	Contractor	Name of Road	Year	
	Current	Value of	Total	Allotment	ا - (تعدا	La	Sanction	Sa	Name of			2
		京 からに 日本			Amount (ln	Agreement Amount (In	Administrative	Adm				
		The same of the sa								=== of Division:- Madhepura	e of Division	

RWD (W) Div. Madhepura **Divisional Accountant** 

Diy. Madhepura Executive Engineer

खर्च का मिलान MIS से होना आवश्यक हैं।

अधियाचित राशि का पथवार मापीपुस्त की प्रथम एवं अंतिम पेज की अभिप्रमाणित छायाप्रति संलग्न होना आवश्यक है।

पूर्व निर्गत राशि का उपयोगिता प्रमाण पत्र संलग्न होना आवश्यक है।

योजनावार सभी पथों का अधियाचना एक साथ मेजना आवश्यक है।

निर्गत राशि का डी.सी. विपत्र 15 दिनों के अन्दर ब्राडा कार्यालय में उपलब्ध कराया जाना आवश्यक है।

### FORM GFR 19A

Form of utilizations certificate up to 24.09.2020 (See Govt. of India's Decision(1) below Rules-150)

## MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YOJNA (MMGSY SC)

PIU: IR.W.D. Works Div. Madhepura.

SI. No.	Name of Scheme	Sanction No. & Date with amount(in Lacs)	Amount received(in Lacs).	Particular
1	Contruction of Rural road under M.G.S.Y. (New) 2013-14, 2014-15, 2015-16, 2016-17, 2017-18, 2018-19 & 2019-20	Sec. Cum Empowered officer,B.R.R.D.A (HQ) MMGSY (SC) 101/2014 Part- XIII 154.encl. Patna Bihar. Dt. 18.09.2020		Certified that out of Rs. 9559.76289 Lacs (6458.92539 Lacs Previous+3100.83750 Lacs through CFMS) available with Executive.Engineer,RWD Works Division Madhepura, Bihar,a sum of Rs. 8934.12561 Lacs (6452.38856 Lacs Previous+2481.737050 Lacs through CFMS) has been utilized for the purpose of MMGSY(SC) Schemes as given in the margin for which it was sanctioned and that the balance of Rs. 625.63728 Lacs (6.53683 Lacs Previous+619.10045 Lacs through CFMS remaining unutilized as on 24.09.2020
		Total	9559.76289	

2. Certified that I have Satisfied myself that the condition on which the grants in aid was sanctioned have been duly fulfilled/ are being fulfilled & that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money was actually utilized for purpose for which it was sanctioned.

Kinds of Checks exercised:-

- (i)Work has been supervised by EE/S.E.
- (ii)Periodical inspection has been conducted by EE/SE.
- (iii)Contruction Materials have been tested.
- (iv)Measurement recorded & checked by A.E./E.E.
- (v)All other codal Formalities have been observed.
- 3. Physical Progress of achieved:-
- (i)Construction of road Work:-
- (ii)Construction of C.D. Work:-

Divisional Accountant R.W.D. Works Division, Madhepura Executive Engineer